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Weather:

Lth September, 1971 - Crystal Palace

METROPOLITAN MEETING

Continuous blue sky and sunshine throughout the day
with an approx. temperature of 75 F.

EVENT 1 - Production. 10 Laps.

No. Rider Machine Time Speed Championship
Points
2 Peter Williams 750 Norton Commando 104058 " 78:09
L Dave Nixon 750 Triumph T150 10.47.0 77.34 9
56 Dave Potter 750 Kuhn Norton Comm. 11.01.8 75.61 8
5 Peter Butler 711 Triumph T150 11.43.2 " 74.55 7
22 Stanley Woods 500 Suzuki Cobra 11.46.0 70.88 16
79 Hartley Kerner 745 Kuhn Norton Comm. 11.48.0 70.68 5
78 Ronald Geary 650 Triumph T120R 11.43.4 9 Laps 4
80 Alan Overton 649 Triumph T120 ARIEOLET U 3
21 Dave Cox 352 Suzuki T350 105, 2 siTa 12
76 Peter Power 750 Norton Atlas TOSSH 2 e 2
63 Andrew Barr 490 Triumph Daytona 10555 chpssdilonsit 10
nllal Anthony Hall 498 Kawasaki HL 20057, ONe e 9
69 Michael Salisbury 649 Triumph Bonneville 10.58.4 © ®
72, Roger Sinclair 650 Triumph T150 19, 0520 1
73 Kenneth Rawlinson 500 Triumph T100T 11009 ke T 6
&7 David Cartwright 750 Norton Commando 10,80 1
68 Paul Huzzey 500 Triumph Daytona Thal 7.0 el 88 L
7k Robert Daines 650 Triumph T120 11,3652 %8 .50
65 Ivan Taylor 650 Triumph T120R 13,59 00 Sk
135 Roy Rudling 490 Triumph T1O0T T3 45, 8 et
Fastest Lap: 2 Peter Williams Imn. 01.8 secs. at 80.97 m.p.h.
EVENT 2 - 350 - 1000 c.z. 6 Laps.
49 Graham Sharp 750 Kuhn Seeley 6.42.0 74,69 10
92 Jcha . Rodgers 500 Seeley 5.43.8 74,36 9
94 . Anthony Brooker . 500 Matchless b 52u7 ns. PSR R
53 Derek Whalley 680 Montesa-B.S.A. 6453ekka. o 72462 7
50 David Whapshott 758 Dewton 6.53.6 72.59 6
131 Mole Kenny 750 Dunstall Metisse 6.59.6 71.56 5
96 David Habel 498 Matchless 7.04.2 70.78 &
39 Robert Hoellen 650 Tribsa 7.05.6 70.55 3
36 Michael Aslett 68% Weslake Metisse 50630 70.48 2
30 Richard Peers-Jones 650 B.J.S. Norton 7.06.8 70.35 1t
31 Robert Parr 650 Triton 2018 59.54
100 Chris Neve Lo6 Seeley 21250 69.50
91 Richard Peckett 500 Dresda 7.23.4 5771,
90 Barry Smith 499 Norton 7.24.0 67.52
85 Peter Stamp 499 Norton 7.25.6 67.%8
32 Brian Flak 700 A.J.8. e 7 eb 67.08
87 Laurie Sadler 500 A.J.S. 7.42.8 64.88
97 Brian Butcher L99 Norton 7.43.0 64.85
37 Mick Christian 650 Triumph 7.49.8 63.90
Lo Robert Bogue 744 Triton 6.46.0 5 Laps
35 William Hicks 750 Norton 7.05.8 ik
Fastest Fap: 49 Graham Shearp 1lmn. Ok.4 secs. at 77.70 m.p.h.
EVENT 3 - Three-Wheelers. & Laps.
1 Gerry Boret 1000 R.G.M. 6.44.8 74,17 10
Nick Boret
2 Eric Vant 748 VWeslake Triumph o M) 70.28 9
Keith Lacey
4 Michael Potter 750 B.S.A. 7.14.0 69.18 8
Ken Elnmy
8 Stephen Moody 650 Triumph 7.35.8 65.87 7
Philip Poocle
25 David Bexley 760 Weslake Triumph L ) 65.10 6
Bernard Tyler
3 Mick Jones 750 Norton 7.54.0 63,34 5
Mick Gray
6 Dell Savill 750 R.G.M. Triumph 6.44.8 5 Laps L
Rick Borrett
Fastest Lap: 1 Gerry Boret/Nick Boret 1mn. 05.0 secs. at 76.98 m.p.h.
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EVENT 4 - 250 c.c.

10 Laps.

No.
22

!7
143
136
150
141
112
156
161

154
142
145
1k

Fastest Lap:

EVENT 5 = 350 ¢.c. 6

Rider

Stanley Woods
Rex Butcher
John Riley
Stephen Goodrui
Jeremy Roberts
Graeme Corbett
Tony Hierons
Geoff Went
‘Terence Frost
Graham Hobbs
Richard Stratton
Michael Waldren
Michael Holt

apS.

7
1
15
17
143
23
103
136
1Kl
115
114
150
132
155
120
119
149
145
142
147
12}
123
144
147
118
138

Fastest Lap:

EVENT 6 - 1000 c.c.

Rex Butcher
Paul Siart
Martin Carney
Clive Offer
John Riley

Ken Redfern
Brian Wackett
Stephen Goodrum
Anthony Hall
Robin Gray
Patrick Cconey
Jeremny Roberts
Tony Hierons
Richard Linton
Charley Varren
Colin Glasspool
Roger Inberg
Michael Waldren
Richard Stratton
Anthony Edwards
Stephen Elston
David Hutchens
Michael Holt
Stuart Yeates
Philip Masters
Robin Palmer

6 Laps.

b9
55
29
52
50
48
71
77
7
8o
20
98
20
5k
55
31
72
74
101
L7
85

Fastest Lap;

Graham Sharp
Derek Whalley
Keith Cooper
Richard Horton
David Whapshott
Ron Mellor

Brian Bartlett
James Kanka
Hartley Kerner
Alan Overton
Richard Peers-Jones
Terry Head

Barry Smith

Alan Blasdell
Philip Smith
Robert Parr

Roger Sinclair
Robert Daines

Tom Thomson
Christopher Reeves
Peter Stamp

49 Graham Sharp

22 Stanley Woods

1 Paul Smart 1 mn. 07 secs.

WS

Machine

250 Yamaha

250 Ivy Yamaha
250 Broad Yamaha
250 Broad Yamaha
246 Yamaha

246 Grayam

250 Ducati

250 G.P. Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Ducati

250 Greeves

247 Suzulki

250 Ducati
lmn. 03.2 secs. at

348 Ivy Yamaha
348 J.F. Yamaha
348 Yamsel

346 Yamaha

250 Broad Yamaha
345 Yamsel

350 Chuck Seeley
250 Broad Yanmaha
348 Yamaha

344 Aermacchi-Met.
350 Ducati

245 Yamaha

250 Ducati

350 Aermacchi

348 A.J.S. 7R

348 Yamaha

250 Ducati —m
247 Suzuki

250 Greeves

34l Aermacchi-Met.
248 Kettle Norton
252 D.M.W.

250 Ducati

250 Ducati

250 Moto Guzzi
250 B.S.A.

750 Kuhn Seeley
650 Montesa B.S.A.
750 Norton

650 Triton

748 Dewton

649 Triton

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

745 Kuhn Norton
650 Triumph

650 B.J.S. Norton
499 Matchless

499 Norton

650 Triton

750 B.J.S. Norton
550 Triton

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

500 Norton

744 Triton

499 Norton

1 nn. Ok.h secz.

at 79.43 n.p.h.

Time
10.57.6V " 76,08 10
10.59.6 ' 75.86 9
11.26.8 72.85 3
e AT )l ) 7
11.46.0 70.88 5
13 5852 | 70056 5
11.01.0 -9 Laps 4
1108600 M 1 3
Flaielon i 1 2
11.b4.6 B % 1
Tl h520. i
TG T
0 oI

79.18 m.p.h.
6.31.6 76,67 10
5.32.6 7647 9
6.40.4 74,98 8
6.45.8 73.98 7
6.54.2 72.48 6
6.54.6 72.42 5
6.55.0 72.37 L
7.03.6 70.89 5
7.04.0 70.81 2
7.04.8 70.68 L
2.16.0 68.85
7.16.8 68.74
7.19.0 68.39
) 65.78
7.38.8 65.43
7.39.2 65.38
7:40.0 05.27
6.32.6 5 Laps
6.34.0 e
6.41.0 1D
6.40.0 AL
642k T
6.55.4 4 4 i
7.04.8 LI
7.05.0 .- <H
7.10.0 o
6.41.0 74,87 10
6.51.0 73.05 9
5.59.4 71.59 8
7.00.2 71.45 7
7.03.2 70.95 6
7.03.6 70.89 5
7.05.6 70.55 b
7.07.6 70,22 - PHore %
7.08.0 70.15 2
7.08.0 70.15 1
7.08.0 7OL 5
7.09.0 69.99
7.17.4 68.64
7.18.0 68.55
7.20.0 58.24
7.26.8 67.20
7.28.2 56.99
7.28.8 56,90
7330 66.28
7.35.0 65.99
7.39.0 65.41

at 77.70 m.pali,
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EVENT 7 - 500 c.c.

6 Laps.

No.

6

9

8
92
10
104
20
ok
96
15
98
100
18
71
87
101
97
91
9%
99
66
88
106

Fastest Lap:

Rider

Barry Ditchburn
Jim Harvey
Martyn Ashwood
John Rodgers
John Taylor
Tony Osborne
Brian Wackett
Anthony Brooker
David Habel
Alan Dunscombe
Terry Head
Chris Neve

Tony Blain
Roger Tomlinson
Laurie Sadler
Tom Thomson
Brian Butcher
Richard Peckett
Themas Standing

" Nigel Smallbone

Donald Brown
Paul Dugan

Tan Thompson
Adrian Rivett

9 Jim Harvey

-3 =

Machine

354 Broad Yamaha
L96 Kirby Metisse
500 Weslake

500 Seeley

196 Seeley

500 Dresda

L96 Seeley

500 Matchless
498 Matchless
450 Ducati

499 Matchless
Lo6 Seeley

4ol D.W. Daytona
L9g Norton

500, Biad oS

499 Norton

L99 Norton

500 Dresda

499 B.S.A.

500 Tri ton

498 Triton

500 Triumph

490 Norton

500 B.S.A.

EVENT 8 - Three-Wheelers. 6 Laps.
17 Edward Lloyd 654 B.S.A.

Terence Harrington

20 John Tress
Anthony Clark
25 David Bexley
" Bernard Tyler
19 Kenneth Hull
Peter McLean
A2 Michael Smith
John Burford
21 David Bishop
Gary Findley
Fastest Lap: 17
EVENT 9 - 350 c.c. 10 Laps.
7 Rex Butcher
11 Martyn Carney
17 Clive Offer
116 Robin Gray
129 Tony Aliderson
126 Maurice Scantlebury
127 Trevor Elliott
1135 Martin Jebson
114 Patrick Cooney
35 Dereck Older
311 55) Russell Burrcws
119 Colin Glasspool
124 Malcolm Saytch
32 Brian Flak
38 Ian Thompson

Fastest Lap:

7 Rex Butcher 1 mm. 02 secs.

650 Triumph
760 Weslake Triumph
650 Kitten
650 Triumph

650 M.A.B. Triumph

Edward Lloyd/Terence Harrington 1 mn.

350 Ivy Yamaha
348 Yamsel

345 Yamaha

34L Aermacchi-Met.
34l “Aermacchi

350 Yamaha

245 Greeves

249 Kettle Norton
350 Ducati

348 Norton

349 A.J.S.

348 Yamaha

343 Aermacchi

350 A.J.S.

348 Aermacchi

6 Barry Ditchburn 1 mn. Ol.6 secs. at 82.57 m.p.h.

1 mn. 01.6 secs. at 82.57 m.p.h.

Championship
Tine Speed Points
6.22.0 78.59 10
B.22.h 78.51 9
643,54 74,43 3
6.45.2 74.09 7
6.48.4 73.51 5
6.48.6 73.48 5
6.49.4 73.33 L
6.56.0 72.17 3
7.00.0 71.49 2
7.01.0 71.31 1
7.01.4 7125
7.01.8 71.18
7.08.8 70.03
7.12.4 69. 14
7.15.0 69.02
?7.18.6 58.45
7.20.6 68.14
7.20.6 53.14
7.31.0 65.57
6.36.8 65.72 5 Laps
6.37.8 (5 e L
6.43.2 GlEBp B
6.44.0 Gl asten
6.48.6 ét+.07 ©
7.20.0 68.24 10
712640 67.32 9
7.31.8 65.45 8
I I  7 T O
7.33.0 65.28 (3
oSl 62.83 5

09.8 secs.

78.90
7550
7 bk
72.60
9 Laps

1.34.2

11.02.8
1l.12.2
T2
10,344
10.35-2
1046558 dsel
1050k p e
1051 0 =AU
11096, Ui nd
b o IS AT E
110080 B it
11.15.0 1 i
1138 en T Bl
11 Lo s

at 80.81 m.p.h.

at 71.69 n.p.he
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EVENT 10 - 125 c.c. 5 Laps.

1 1 Graeme Corbett 124 Grayam 2.X2.2 69.47 10
2. 182 Michael Lewis 125 Yanmaha 7.16.& 6%.80 9
3 139  Charles Ford 125 Yamaha 7.16.6  68.77 8
L 179 John Jackson 124 Yamaha 7.19.8 98.27 &
5 188 Alan Jerome 124 Yamaha 7.36.2 65.81 6
6 192 Paul Shoocbridge 125 Yamaha 7.39.2 65.38 5
g0 176 Kirean Lewis 125 Lewyan 7.41.2 65.10 2
8 189 David Saltwell 124 Chuck Bultaco 7.44.60 t6#.62 3
ONTs el sesane
e [
EVENT 10 - Cont. St
No. Rider Machine Time Speed Points
9 186 Robert Pegram 125 Bultaco 7.53.0 63.48 2
10 185 David Smith 125 Bultaco 8.08.0 61.42 ik
18T 00 Michael Fawsitt 125 Yamaha 8.22.6 59,74
G520 i o) Graham Waters 125 Yanaha SeRb.2 59,08
13, 175 James Evans 125 Cresley 7.15.4 5 Laps
Jh a7y Charles Moody 124 Bultaco 21720 G L
T5 g2 John Excell 125 Honda To 518 gl
16 184 John Browning 125 B.S.A. 7.40.6 W
Fastest Lap: Graeme Corbett 1 mn. 09.8 secs. at 71.69 m.p.h.
EVENT 11 ~ Team-Challenge Race. 8 Laps.
3 1 Paul Smart 750 Triumph 8.11.2 81.50
2ol Ray Pickrell 710 B.S.A. gLEs " igdigs
3 9 Jim Harvey L9é Kirby-Metisse 8.27.2 78.92
L 6 Barry Ditchburn 354 Yamaha 8.29.0 78.55
5 4 Dave Nixon 750 Boyer Trident 8.33.6 77.94
G Martin Carney 352 Yamsel 8.39.0 7713
7 8 Martyn Ashwood 740 Weslake-Met. 8.40.2 76.95
8 Lo Graham Sharp 750 Kuhn Norton 8.40.8 76.86
9 5 Peter Butler 741 Boyer 3 Sl 2 76.81
g 10 * _Jobn Taylor 500 Seeley 9.00.2 74.10
i 1 Barry Rodwell 500 Dresda 9.08.0  73.06
B0 15 " Alan Dunscombe 450 Ducati 9.15.0 72533
1oy e Stanley Woods 500 Suzuki 8.19.4 7 Laps
T4 2T Dave Cox 352 Suzuki 8.38.8 HE
Fastest Lap: 1 Paul Smart 1 mn. 59.5 secs. at 83.96 m.p.h.
Final Team Positions
Triumph Engineering 9 Points
Broad-Burns Team 39 Points
Kirby Camp 43 Points
Boyer Racing 48 Points
Monty-Thomas 57 Points
Dresda Autos 57 Points
Kuhn-Shell Team 58 Points
Eddie Crooks Racing 67 Points
EVENT 12 - Three-Wheclers. & Laps.
B John Tress 650 Triumph 7.26.0 67.32 10
Anthony Clark
2 3 Mick Jones 750 Norton 7.31.0 66.57 9
Terence Mount
3 19 Kenneth Hull 650 Kitten 7.32.0 66.42 8
Peter McLean ;
4 25 David Bexley 760 Weslake Triumph 7.32.8 65.30 7
Bernard Tyler
5 15 William Organ 600 Norton 2528 66.30 &
John Page
6. 16 Stephen Collett 750 816251 8.07.0 61.65 5
John Claydon
TNED6 Thomas Singleton 745 Norton 8.21.2 52.90 L

Geoffrey Heaviside

Fastest Lap: 20 dJohn Tress/Anthony Clark 1 mn. 11.5. secs. at 69.89 m.p.h.
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EVENT 1% - 1000 c.c. 12 Laps.
1 Paul Szart 750 Triumph 12.12:0 182,03 10
3 Rey Pickrell 741 B.S.A. 12.35.2¢  81.68 9
9 Jin Harvey 496 Kirby-let. 12.41.4  78.86 8
8 Martyn Ashwood 740 Ueslake H2U6R 2 T9LT6 7
Lo Graham Sharp 750 Kuhn Seeley 13.12.8  75.74 6
23 Ken Redfern 745 R.J. Dunstall 13.14.0 %75.63 5
56 Dave Pctter 750 Norton 12.34.6 11 Laps L
14 Ronald Geary 650 Triumph RS0 o e
53 Derek Whalley 680 Montesa B.S.A. I2. 400
4s Nigel Christian 750 Triumph SO S SR
29 Keith Cooper 750 Norton Ib=b AR
L3 Ron Mellor 649 Triton 1205800 e
Sk Alan Blasdell 650 Triton TZlB o0 et
Fastest Lap: 1 Paul Smart 1 mn. 59.2 secs. at 84.53 m.p.h.
S — L — - = —
B
EVENT 14 - Production. 10 Laps.
No. Rider Machine Time Speed
1 2 Peter Williams 750 Norton Commando 10.44.8 77.61
2 L Dave Nixon 750 Triumph Trident 10.48.8 77.13
2556 Dave Potter 750 Kuhn Norton Comm. 11.29.6 72,54
L 79 Hartley Kerner 745 Kuhn Norton Comm. 11.32.8 72.23
5 14 Tony Godfrey 745 Norton Comm. Tl 33.0 1 aa090
6 78 Ronald Geary 650 Triumph T120R T 40.6 7520
763 Andrew Barr 490 Triumph Daytona 11.44.8  71.00
8 a1l Anthony Hall Lo8 Kawasaki H1 10.47.6 9 Laps
9 80 Alan Overton 649 Triumph T120 10.48.8 " 4 u
10 75 Kenneth Rawlinson 500 Triumph T100T BLS02 0 LSS
IS James Kanka 650 Triumph T120 11..02;80 5 i
J2 67 David Cartwright 750 Norton Commando 11,3272
AL B § Dave Cox 352 Suzuki 11326 st el
14 68 Paul Huzzey 500 Triumph Daytona B BB s e R
I 6d David Simpson 500 Triumph Daytona FI7A5 G Eme Rt
16 135 Roy Rudling 490 Triumph T100T 1200, 2 RNt
Fastest Lap: 2 Peter Williams 1 mn. 02.6 secs. at 79.9% m.p.h.



